F. No. 2-1/2018-Admn.I/ 7 3 2 9 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES

LADY HARDINGE MEDICAL COLLEGE & SMT. S. K. HOSPITAL NEW DELHI

Dated 184 September 2019

CORRIGENDUM

Reference Walk in Interview published on 12.09.2019 in the leading newspapers for the post of Assistant Professor in the teaching sub-cadre (faculty) on purely contract basis in various Departments of this Institution, the teaching experience may be read as "03 years" instead of one year.

The date of registration & interview for the post in the Department of Radiotherapy may be read as 07.10.2019 instead of 01.10.2019.

(Sonu Kumar)

Deputy Director (Admn.)